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27400 Southfield Road | bate'submitted: 01 1- 33
| Lathrup Village, M 48076 JAN 11 po23zBA Review #: 5 %igmﬂ
: Tk N Fee Paid:
[ Phone: (248) 557-2600 | Hearing Date: __—

Subject Property Address: 7 6'? | O ﬂq ﬁmaau)/ﬁwpﬂ //{7 %

Subject Property Parcel Number:

Property Zoning: «Rfm De n) T J—’ﬁ/:—

Name: | (VparleS  Nobor/ SK.

Address: 4@7 /0 M gWﬂV & , ,0’% W y State: MIZip Code: 45’0&@
Phone Number: [-2,= %7 O - /75%0/ Fax/

Email Address: CE ppor gé @> \/4#}0@ “<lid

Interest in Property

Address: < .cm B Ac Ao e State: Zip Code:

Phone Number: [ Fax:

Email Address:

1) Section: iance Description:

2F TincegpseE TN

5.10L(2.C) Ll
2) Section: ~ /1 Variance Description: .

3) Section| § L Ci_ F) Variance Description:| “h/AT VE (o NC:&E’FE' _,gf Zﬁg

Prlor to 30 Days befoe next scheduled reguiarmee ngoftheZonmg Board of Appeals the appllcant is

Please Stgte tlje Reason for Requesting an Ordinance Variance: S’ec/’h‘o /\5 7 7 [H‘S
PverTions ANR STanowlps - [ TR S N c ‘D E F
StekEL. SHEDN FounOaTioN

required to file 3 copies of plans containing the following items with the Clerk’s Office:

Application fee: Dimensional Variance: Commercial $500 + $150/additional; Residential $300 + $100/
additional; Use Variance (all districts). $850

Actual shape and dimensions of the lot, Drawn to Scale

Location and dimensions of all existing and proposed structures

J Existing and intended use for each building or part thereof.

\| Statement of practical difficulties that prevent conformities with the Ordinance Requirements

Description of any unigue circumstances regarding the property (i.e. parcel shape, location, building, etc)

1 ZBA Application
Revised 3/25/2021




The Zonrng Board of Appeals has the responsrblllty for maklng the demsron to approve or deny your appeal
Information such as photographs, evidence that you have discussed your appeal with your neighbors, detailed
plans, examples of the type of building, structure or the like will provide a better basis for review and
understanding of your appeal. Failure to provide adequate specifics and details will result in a refusal by the City
staff to accept your appllcatron and delay your appearance before the Zoning Board of Appeals

The Zonlng Board of ppeals wrlt use te followmg standards for grantrng variances. The App[rcant |s |
encourage to review Article 7.0 of the Zoning Ordinance prior to appearing before the Board

a) Because of the particular phy5|cal surroundlngs shape or topographical condltrons of the specn‘lc property )
involved, a particular hardship will result to the applicant if the strict letter of the regulations are carried out. Mere

@ The factual circumstances upon which an application for a deviation is based are unique to the property for which
[ -

)/

d)

/

e)

f)

the deviation is sought, and are not applicable to the City generaily, or to other property within the same zoning
classification.

Any alleged practical difficuity or unnecessary hardship caused by this ordinance has not been created by an
persons presently or previously having an interest in the property.

The proposed deviation will not adversely affect the purpose or objectives of this ordinance, nor impair the
adequate supply of light and air to adjacent property nor diminish the marketable value of adjacent lands and
uildings, nor increase the congestion in public streets. :

he proposed deviation will not otherwise impair the public health, safety, comfort, and general weifare.

he benefit to the applicant will be real and substantial and any detriment to the neighboring property owners and
occupants or the community at large is not substantial or is illusory. Benefits and detriments shall be determined
in relation to the factors which impair the value and use of properties as reiated in (d) and (), above.

g) The applicant is both willing and able to provide additional amenities beyond those minimally required by this
ordinance and/or restrict the use of the property beyond those limitations placed on the property by this ordinance
so that the fair market value of neighboring properties will be enhanced beyond the values which would accrue to
them if the property were developed and used in strict conformity with the ordinance.

h)  The same or a substantially similar request shall not have been presented to the Council in the form of a petition
for a zoning amendment and been expressly denied and rejected after a public hearing.

i) Any special criteria listed for specific deviations elsewhere in this ordinance.

Verbatrm Mmutes

portion of the hearing commences. The city shall refund such amount of the fee paid as exceeds the city’s actual costs
when the proceedings have been completed.

.Owner s Afﬁdavrt

The undersigned belng duly sworn, deposes and says that the foregoing statements and answers herern
contained and supporting information and data are in all respects true and correct to the best of the Owner's
knowledge and heliaf.

If any party desires that averbahm record be kept, $200.00 shall be paid by the requestlng party before the evrdentrary |

signature: //Z. %“’“ vate: | //1// 23

Subscribed and sworn to before me this: | H&\ Day of C\?meah.uy | Z_O)\B

Notary Public Name: JM M County of: O Mﬁjd_w-gl

1We dohereby swear that the above stated 1nformat|on i accurate and complete.

Name: Qppaele Doy~

Signature: %/ % ﬁ________ Date: /// // /Z’”ZB

2 ZBA Application
Revised 3/25/2021
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. rrom: Charles Dotson ceddot&é@yahoo.com
Subject: Fwd: Application for Zoning Appeal for a Detached
Accessory Structure
Date: Jan 10, 2023 at 10:58:54 PM
To: Charles Dotson ceddoi86@Gyahoo.com

Zoning Appeal for a Detached Accessory Structure
L. Description of unique circumstances regarding the property:

1. 2 Acre contiguous, wooded, corner lot with over 70 trees and shrubs. 50-80
fi tall trees. '

2. Privacy fence, mature trees and shrubs obscure the view from neighbors and
the street.

3. The Proposed Shed Location {PSL)North East back corner acre of the
property is surrounded by mature Pine, Maple and Apple irees.

4. The front entrance of the shed will face South towards the remaining acre of
the property. Therefore, the shed will be well coverad from the street and
neighbors.

5. The PSL is flat and the shed foundation is steel, so the chance for rodent/
pest intrusion is non-existent, thus the need for a concrete slab seems to be
overkill, unless there’s another purpose for the slab that 'm not aware of.

The cost and time associated with filing a Zoning Appeal has already increased
my cost for the Shed. If I'm required to pour a concrete slab, the cost increase
will be half the cost of the Shed. This certainly was not the intended purpose of
the Ordinance.




B8 City of Lathrup Village Office Use Only
| Building Department Application Date:
. 27400 Southfield Rd Permit #:
Building Official
| Phone (248) 557-2600 Approved| /1 a8 M
| Fax: (248) 557-2602 Not Approved| J §#

Address: City: Zip Code:

| ractor's License #
f Structure In

Structure Type:

Materlals Used: - " Weo O ; A E m/é

Size: /0 X /5 (S’quare Footage cannot exceed 140sqft)

Height: /% Feet (See Zoning Ordinance Section 2.2.11 for height calcuiations)
Conditions: 1. Structure must be placed on Four inch Siab

2. Structures may not be placed within five feet of side property lines

3. A form inspection is required prior to installing the required cement slab

4. A final inspection Is required after landscaping is instalied

A y
Per Zoning Section 3.7.2.i: [Structures] shall be placed in the rear yard, BURLEING: FROMNT, REAR AND SIDES
not within any easement, and in such location and so sheltered or
screened by shrubs or evergreen or pine trees on all sides except the
entrance door, as to minimize their view from the public streets and

” ] Completed Accessory Structure Application

B4 |Survey or Plot plan showing the location of new and existing
Photo or print of proposed structure

Permit Fee of $65.00

City of Lathrwode /or Ordinances regarding its erection, genstructiomand maintenance.
Name: Signature: @Z @

I her certify thars are cor r a ibd sign will

Date I/ﬂ/Z 7 /Z,L
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Invoice For PlanRevi PzeZ3-001

01/11/2023

City of Lathrup Village
27400 Southfield Rd. Print Date:
Lathrup Village, MI 48076

(248) 557-2600

(248) 663-6013

7

TTETE 7 |
26710 MEADOWBROOK WAY Lk i e

DOTSON, CHARLES

TLATHRUP VILLAGE MI 48076-4662

1.000 Residential Variance $300.00 $ 300.00




From: Susan Stec

To: Kelda London
Subject: FW: 26710 Meadowbrook Way, Lathrup Village Accessory Shed As Built Drawings
Date: Friday, March 24, 2023 8:06:00 PM

Will you please add this email chain to this PZE? Thanks!

From: Charles Dotson <ceddot86@yahoo.com>

Sent: Friday, March 24, 2023 3:24 AM

To: Eric Pietsch <epietsch@giffelswebster.com>

Cc: Susan Stec <SStec@lathrupvillage.org>; Jill Bahm <jbahm@giffelswebster.com>
Subject: Re: 26710 Meadowbrook Way, Lathrup Village Accessory Shed As Built Drawings

Hello Eric,
As a follow up to the questions asked:

1. The shed has no features that would qualify it as an accessory dwelling (no permanent
foundation) unit. There is no plumbing. The electrical connection is for lighting.

2. The front of the shed faces West, Rear East. The fence abuts the Rear (East) side of the property
line. The South side of the shed has a fence. However, | own the South side lot as well. So, the
spacing is unlimited. My neighbor (East) and me are planning on replacing the existing fence with a
privacy fence, due to the odd configuration of both of our lots.

The roof eave to the East doesn’t cross the property line. I’'m not aware of any utility easement to
the East or South property lines.

Sincerely,
Charles E. Dotson, Sr

Sent from my iPhone

On Mar 23, 2023, at 11:13 PM, Eric Pietsch <epietsch@giffelswebster.com> wrote:

Thank you, Susie and Mr. Dotson.

After looking through the drawings, | do have a few questions. I’d like to confirm that
the floor plan is an open floor plan (no counter tops, cabinets, appliance hook ups,
plumbing hook ups, etc...). In other words, no features that could question whether this
accessory building could be used as a secondary dwelling unit or accessory dwelling
unit. | understand there is an electrical connection for lighting. Is there any other
feature that requires an electrical connection?

The drawing, third-from-bottom, that shows the fence 5 7 feet from the shed. It’s hard


mailto:SStec@lathrupvillage.org
mailto:KLondon@lathrupvillage.org
mailto:epietsch@giffelswebster.com

to confirm the direction the “front” of the shed faces. Given the footpath from the
house, | imagine the front of the shed faces north, the rear of the shed faces south, and
the east side of the shed abuts the east property line. Does the fence exist east of the
shed, south of the shed, or both? Judging by the aerial below, it appears the 5 % foot
setback is from the south, so my question is if there is a fence on the south side of the
shed? | imagine there may be one on the east side separating the lot from the
neighboring property to the east.

Would it be possible to provide photographs of all sides of the shed, particularly as it
relates to the setbacks from the south and east property lines? If the 5 % foot distance
to the fence represents the south side of the shed, then what is the setback of the shed
from the east property line? If in fact the shed is built at the east property line, is there
any possibility that the roof eave might cross the property line onto the neighbor’s
property? Is there a known utility easement that runs along either the east or south
property lines?

Minimum setback requirements for the R-1 district are:

Rear: 35 feet
Side: 5 feet (one side) 15 feet (total)

Since the existing shed is within the side yard, the minimum setback requirement that
would apply is 5 feet for one side and 10 feet for the other. That way, they’d total 15
feet. Can this be verified? Again, photographs would help.

<image001l.png>

Referring back to the review letter, we'll need to know any and all information that
would determine if additional variance requests are to be included on the ZBA
application.

<image011l.png>

Respectfully,

Eric Pietsch
Senior Planner

<image012.jpg>

1025 E. Maple, Suite 100
Birmingham, MI, 48009

p 248.852.3100

f 313.962.5068

From: Susan Stec <SStec@]lathrupvillage.org>


http://www.giffelswebster.com/
mailto:epietsch@giffelswebster.com
http://www.giffelswebster.com/
https://www.giffelswebster.com/privacy-policy/#email
mailto:SStec@lathrupvillage.org

Sent: Thursday, March 23, 2023 11:44 AM
To: Eric Pietsch <epietsch @giffelswebster.com>

Cc: Charles Dotson <ceddot86@yahoo.com>

Subject: FW: 26710 Meadowbrook Way, Lathrup Village Accessory Shed As Built
Drawings

Good morning, Eric —

Mr. Dotson (26710 Meadowbrook Way) provided the as-built sketches below to
accompany his ZBA application. Please provide any comments/questions you may have
as soon as possible.

Thanks!

Susie

From: Charles Dotson <ceddot86@yahoo.com>

Sent: Thursday, March 23, 2023 11:24 AM

To: Susan Stec <SStec@lathrupvillage.org>

Subject: 26710 Meadowbrook Way, Lathrup Village Accessory Shed As Built Drawings

<image004.jpg>

<image005.jpg>

<image006.jpg>

<image007.jpg>

<image008.jpg>

<image009.jpg>

<image010.jpg>

Sent from my iPhone
[EXTERNAL]
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